Gas Detection
Honeywell BW™ Solo
Serviceable Single-Gas Detector
The Honeywell BW™ Solo is easy to operate and service and includes
an extensive selection of sensor options. It can help reduce the cost
of ownership for serviceable single-gas detectors and includes a
wireless option for enabling connected workers. The profile is small
and lightweight, and the design is ruggedized for years of reliable

2
Honeywell BW™ Solo Serviceable Single-Gas Detector
ORDERING INFORMATION
Honeywell BW™ Solo Single-Gas Detector, Non-wireless Version Black Housing Yellow Housing
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – chlorine (Cl2) BWS-C-B BWS-C-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – chlorine dioxide (ClO2) BWS-V-B BWS-V-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – carbon monoxide (CO) BWS-ML-B BWS-ML-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – carbon monoxide, hydrogen (h2) resistant (CO-H) BWS-M2-B BWS-M2-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – ethylene oxide (ETO) BWS-E-B BWS-E-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – hydrogen (H2) BWS-R-B BWS-R-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – hydrogen sulfide (H2S) BWS-HL-B BWS-HL-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – hydrogen sulfide, extended range (H2S) BWS-H2-B BWS-H2-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – hydrogen cyanide (HCN) BWS-Z-B BWS-Z-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – ammonia (NH3) BWS-A-B BWS-A-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – ammonia, extended range (NH3) BWS-A2-B BWS-A2-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – nitric oxide (NO) BWS-N-B BWS-N-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – nitrogen dioxide (NO2) BWS-D-B BWS-D-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – oxygen (O2) BWS-XL-B BWS-XL-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – ozone (O3) BWS-G-B BWS-G-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – phosphine (PH3) BWS-P-B BWS-P-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, non-wireless – sulfur dioxide (SO2) BWS-S-B BWS-S-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo Single-Gas Detector, Wireless Version Black Housing Yellow Housing
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – chlorine (Cl2) BWS1-C-B BWS1-C-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – chlorine dioxide (ClO2) BWS1-V-B BWS1-V-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – carbon monoxide (CO) BWS1-ML-B BWS1-ML-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – carbon monoxide, hydrogen (h2) resistant (CO-H) BWS1-M2-B BWS1-M2-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – ethylene oxide (ETO) BWS1-E-B BWS1-E-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – hydrogen (H2) BWS1-R-B BWS1-R-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – hydrogen sulfide (H2S) BWS1-HL-B BWS1-HL-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – hydrogen sulfide (H2S), extended range BWS1-H2-B BWS1-H2-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – hydrogen cyanide (HCN) BWS1-Z-B BWS1-Z-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – ammonia (NH3) BWS1-A-B BWS1-A-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – ammonia (NH3), extended range BWS1-A2-B BWS1-A2-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – nitric oxide (NO) BWS1-N-B BWS1-N-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – nitrogen dioxide (NO2) BWS1-D-B BWS1-D-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – oxygen (O2) BWS1-XL-B BWS1-XL-Y
Honeywell BW™ Solo, wireless – ozone (O3) BWS1-G-B BWS1-G-Y

3
Honeywell BW™ Solo Serviceable Single-Gas Detector
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Testing Equipment Order Number
Hydrogen sulfide (H2S, 25 ppm), balance N2, 34 L (requires REG-DF-1 or REG-0.5) CG2-H-25-34
Hydrogen sulfide (H2S, 25 ppm), balance N2, 58 L (requires REG-DF-1 or REG-0.5)  G0042-H25
Carbon monoxide (CO, 100 ppm), balance N2, 34 L (requires REG-DF-3 or REG2-0.5)  CG2-M-100-34
Carbon monoxide (CO, 100 ppm), balance N2, 58 L (requires REG-DF-1 or REG-0.5)  CG2-M-100-58
Sulfur dioxide (SO2, 20 ppm), balance N2, 34 L  CG2-S-20-34
Sulfur dioxide (SO2, 20 ppm), balance N2, 58 L  CG2-S-20-58
Ammonia (NH3, 50 ppm), balance N2, 34 L  CG2-A-50-34
Ammonia (NH3, 50 ppm), balance N2, 58 L  CG2-A-50-58
Phosphine (PH3, 1 ppm), balance N2, 34 L  CG2-P-1-34
Chlorine (Cl2, 10 ppm), balance N2, 34 L  CG2-C-10-34
Nitric oxide (NO, 50 ppm)  CG2-N-50-34
Nitrogen dioxide (NO2, 10 ppm), balance N2, 34 L  CG2-D-10-34
Hydrogen cyanide (HCN, 10ppm), balance N2, 34 L  CG2-Z-10-34
Hydrogen cyanide (HCN, 10ppm), balance N2, 58 L  CG2-Z-10-58
Ethylene oxide (ETO, 10 ppm), balance N2, 58 L CG2-E-10-58
Demand flow regulator (for use with MicroDock II or IntelliDoX)  REG-DF-1
Calibration gas regulator (0.5 LPM)  REG-0.5
Calibration hose, Tygon (1 ft. / 0.3 m, 1/8 in. I.D., 1/4 in. O.D.)  C2-HOSE1-1
Wall mount (adjustable) for 34, 58, 103 L gas cylinders, red MK-CG2-58

4
Honeywell BW™ Solo Serviceable Single-Gas Detector
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Replacement PCBs Order Number
Replacement PCB, chlorine (Cl2), non-wireless BWS-C-PCB1
Replacement PCB, chlorine dioxide (ClO2), non-wireless BWS-V-PCB1
Replacement PCB, carbon monoxide (CO), non-wireless BWS-ML-PCB1
Replacement PCB, carbon monoxide, hydrogen (h2) resistant (CO-H), non-wireless BWS-M2-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ethylene oxide (ETO), non-wireless BWS-E-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen (H2), non-wireless BWS-R-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen sulfide (H2S), non-wireless BWS-HL-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen sulfide (H2S), extended range, non-wireless BWS-H-2-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen cyanide (HCN), non-wireless BWS-Z-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ammonia (NH3), non-wireless BWS-A-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ammonia (NH3), extended range, non-wireless BWS-A2-PCB1
Replacement PCB, nitric oxide (NO), non-wireless BWS-N-PCB1
Replacement PCB, nitrogen dioxide (NO2), non-wireless BWS-D-PCB1
Replacement PCB, oxygen (O2), non-wireless BWS-XL-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ozone (O3), non-wireless BWS-G-PCB1
Replacement PCB, phosphine (PH3), non-wireless BWS-P-PCB1
Replacement PCB, sulfur dioxide (SO2), non-wireless BWS-S-PCB1
Replacement PCB, chlorine (Cl2), wireless BWS1-C-PCB1
Replacement PCB, chlorine dioxide (ClO2), wireless BWS1-V-PCB1
Replacement PCB, carbon monoxide (CO), wireless BWS1-ML-PCB1
Replacement PCB, carbon monoxide, hydrogen (h2) resistant (CO-H), wireless BWS1-M2-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ethylene oxide (ETO), wireless BWS1-E-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen (H2), wireless BWS1-R-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen sulfide (H2S), wireless BWS1-HL-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen sulfide (H2S), extended range, wireless BWS1-H-2-PCB1
Replacement PCB, hydrogen cyanide (HCN), wireless BWS1-Z-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ammonia (NH3), wireless BWS1-A-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ammonia (NH3), extended range, wireless BWS1-A2-PCB1
Replacement PCB, nitric oxide (NO), wireless BWS1-N-PCB1
Replacement PCB, nitrogen dioxide (NO2), wireless BWS1-D-PCB1
Replacement PCB, oxygen (O2), wireless BWS1-XL-PCB1
Replacement PCB, ozone (O3), wireless BWS1-G-PCB1
Replacement PCB, phosphine (PH3), wireless BWS1-P-PCB1
Replacement PCB, sulfur dioxide (SO2), wireless BWS1-S-PCB1
5
Honeywell BW™ Solo Serviceable Single-Gas Detector
ORDERING INFORMATION (CONTINUED)
Replacement Gas Type Labels Order Number